## Floor Trading Circular



To all participants of Floor Trading admitted to the Frankfurter Wertpapierbörse (Frankfurt Stock Exchange)

Frankfurter Wertpapierbörse

Management

October 15, 2010

Neue Börsenstraße 1 60487 Frankfurt am Main

Postal Address 60485 Frankfurt am Main

Telephone +49-(0) 69-2 11-1 10 50

Fax +49-(0) 69-2 11-1 36 81

deutsche-boerse.com

E-Mail floor.trading@ deutsche-boerse.com

Floor Trading Circular No. 07/10 Final Trading Session 2010

Dear Sir or Madam,

The final trading session for this year will take place on Thursday, December 30, 2010.

Please see the Official Announcement of the Management Board of the Frankfurt Stock Exchange for details and further information about trading and settlement during the last exchange week of this year. The Official Announcement is available on the website of the Deutsche Börse Group <a href="www.deutsche-boerse.com">www.deutsche-boerse.com</a> under the following path:

Trading & Clearing > Trading Calendar > Related Links

Moreover, we would like to remind you that all orders in Floor Trading will be automatically deleted on December 31, 2010 according to § 90 Paragraph 2 Sentence 3 of the Exchange Rules for the Frankfurter Wertpapierbörse (Exchange Rules).

Should you have any questions, please call the Floor Trading Helpline on tel. +49 (0)-69-211-1 10 50.

Yours faithfully,

On behalf of the Management Board

Frank Weber

Management Board Frank Gerstenschläger (Chairman) Rainer Riess (Deputy Chairman) Cord Gebhardt Roger Müller